504601611 10/19/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4648323

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PIXELTEQ, INC.	10/19/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OCEAN OPTICS, INC.
Street Address:	8060A BRYAN DAIRY RD.
City:	LARGO
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33777

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6638668
Patent Number:	6700690
Patent Number:	6839176
Patent Number:	7149033
Patent Number:	7648808
Patent Number:	8277079
Patent Number:	8394502
Patent Number:	8692912
Patent Number:	8767102
Application Number:	15210992
PCT Number:	US2016042419

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (813)814-1121

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8137870463

Email: dlcookiplaw@me.com
Correspondent Name: DENNIS L. COOK

Address Line 1: 132 ST. PETERSBURG DRIVE, W.

Address Line 2: LAW OFFICES OF DENNIS L. COOK, PLLC

Address Line 4: OLDSMAR, FLORIDA 34677

REEL: 043903 FRAME: 0369

PAIENI

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENNIS L. COOK
SIGNATURE:	/dennis I. cook/
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent Assignment (Pixelteq to OOI) 10-19-2017#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment (Pixelteq to OOI) 10-19-2017#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 043903 FRAME: 0370

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

PIXELTEQ, INC. ("the Company"), the undersigned, has agreed and hereby agrees to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto:

OCEAN OPTICS, INC.

a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to the following described in applications for Letters Patent of the United States:

Title: "Method for Making Monolithic Patterned Dichroic Filter Detector Arrays for Spectroscopic Imaging" U.S. Pat. No.: 6,638,668: Issue Date: October 28, 2003

Title: "Tunable Variable Bandpass Optical Filter" U.S. Pat. No.: 6.700,690; Issue Date: March 2, 2004

Title: "Composition and Method of Making High-Reflection Silver Mirrors or Thin-Film Optical Filters" U.S. Pat. No.: 6,839,176; Issue Date: January 4, 2005

Title: "UV Visual Light Beam Combiner"

U.S. Pat. No.: 7,149,033; Issue Date: December 12, 2006

Title: "Patterned Coated Dichroic Filter"

U.S. Pat. No.: 7,648,808; Issue Date: January 19, 2010

Title: "Boresight Collimating Device for Wide Waveband Utilizing a Source Switching Elliptical Reflector" U.S. Pat. No.: 8,277,079; Issue Date: October 2, 2012

Title: "Highly Durable First Surface Silver Based Optical Coatings and Method of Making the Same" U.S. Pat. No.: 8.394.502; Issue Date: March 12, 2013

Title: "Multi-Spectral Camera"

U.S. Pat. No.: 8,692,912; Issue Date: April 8, 2014

Title: "Method to Improve Filter Wheel Imaging System Data Capture Rate and Add Functionality Through the Use of an Improved Filter Wheel Design"

U.S. Pat. No.: 8,767,102; Issue Date: July 1, 2014

Title: "Lithography Process for the Encapsulation of Patterned Thin Film Coatings"

U.S. App. No.: 15/210,992; Filing Date: July 15, 2016

PCT Int'l Appl. No.: PCT/US16/42419; Filing Date: July 15, 2016

and the inventions set forth therein, for said applications for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. The Company requests that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

The Company agrees that, when requested, it will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

The Company authorizes and empowers the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any applications for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from the Company.

The Company hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

The Company covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that the Company has full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Company has hereunto signed on the day and year set forth below.

PIXELTEQ, INC.

Gordon McPhee, Secretary

STATE OF

Florida

COUNTY OF Pinellas

2017 before me personally came the above named Gordon McPhee who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth. NOTARY PUBLIC: ,

My Commission Expires:

AMY ELIZABETH O'HARA Notary Public - State of Florida Commission # GG 069104 My Comm. Expires Apr 5, 2021 Bonded through National Notary Assn.

2/2